GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3834
ANSWERED ON:04.09.2012

SETTING UP OF PRIVATE SCHOOLS IN DELHI
Choudhury Shri Abu Hasem Khan

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government/Delhi Development Authority (DDA) proposes to encourage setting up of private schools by relaxing land requirement rules for them in the Master Plan for Delhi, 2021; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRISAUGATA ROY)

(a): No, Madam. There is no proposal to encourage setting up of private schools by relaxing land requirement rules in the Master Plan for Delhi - 2021.

(b): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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